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MHT #4
Tim Van Pelt
Manuel Feliciano
12/06/23
21752882804646
1112308007

MHT#: 
Drawn by:
Foreman:

Setup:
WO#:
Job#:

Setup / Billing Detail:
Flagging Lane Closure Set Up on NW Colbern 
Rd

MHT#:
Drawn by:
Foreman:

Setup:
WO#:
Job#:

MHT #4
Tim Van Pelt
Manuel Feliciano
12/06/23
21752882804646
1112308007

N

2  Ped Crossover ( 1R 1L )
2  TII Sidewalk Closed

SUMMARY

1  Road Work Ahead
1  Left Lane Closed Ahead
1  Transition Symbol
1  Arrowboard

20  42" Delineator

SUMMARY
1  Road Work Ahead
1  Right Lane Closed Ahead
1  Transition Symbol
1  Arrowboard

20  42" Delineator

SUMMARY

1  Road Work Ahead
1  Turn Lane Closed Ahead

20  42" Delineator

SUMMARY
1  Road Work Ahead
1  Shoulder Closed Ahead

20  42" Delineator
8  No Parking Anytime
1  Variable Message Board

SUMMARY

4  Road Work Ahead
2  Road Closed Ahead
2  Detour Ahead
2  TIII Road Closed TTT

( w/ 1R 1L 1P 1Dbl Detour )
2  TIII Road Closed

( w/ 1R 1L 1P 1Dbl Detour )
4  Plain TIII
1  No Right Turn
1  No Left Turn
4  Detour ( 2R 2L )

12  No Parking Anytime
1  Variable Message Board

SUMMARY

2  Road Work Ahead
1  Reverse Curve Left
1  Reverse Curve Right
1  Two Way Traffic
2  Keep Right

20  42" Delineator
8  No Parking Anytime
1  Variable Message Board

SUMMARY

2  Road Work Ahead
2  Be Prepared To Stop
2  Flagger Symbol

20  42" Delineator
10  No Parking Anytime

SUMMARY

LEGEND

42" DELINEATOR

S
L

O
W FLAGGER

Sign Stand

Work Area

N

W E

S

N

W E

S

Maximum Device
Spacing In Feet

25

30

35

40

45

50

55

60

65

70

75

80

50

60

70

80

90

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

<25 MPH

30 MPH

35 MPH

40 MPH

45 MPH

50 MPH

55 MPH

60 MPH

65 MPH

70 MPH

75 MPH

80 MPH

SPEED Taper Tangent

A B C

100' 100' 100'

350' 350' 350'

500' 500' 500'

1000' 1500' 2600'

ROAD TYPE

RURAL

HIGHWAY

URBAN ≥45MPH

URBAN ≤40MPH

DISTANCE BETWEEN SIGNS

SUGGESTED ADVANCE WARNING SIGN SPACING

<25 MPH

30 MPH

35 MPH

40 MPH

45 MPH

50 MPH

55 MPH

60 MPH

65 MPH

70 MPH

125'

180'

245'

320'

540'

600'

660'

720'

780'

840'

L=Speed

Shoulder = 1/3 L
Shifting = 1/2 L

Merging = L

Taper Length Chart

Setup / Billing Detail:
Flagging Lane Closure Set Up on NW Colbern Rd

MHT:
Drawn by:
Foreman:

Setup:
WO#:
Job#:

MHT #4
Tim Van Pelt
Manuel Feliciano
12/06/23
21752882804646
1112308007

PG 1 OF 2

Company:
Location:

Foreman:
WO#/PO#:

MHT #4

Note: All devices to conform to current
MUTCD & M&S standards. Field
adjustments to be made as necessary.
NOT TO SCALEDate: 12/5/2023

9701 E 102nd Ave
Henderson, CO 80640

Manuel Feliciano
12/06/23
21752882804646
1112308007

Author: Tim Van Pelt

ATTSA Cert. #924400
Exp. 05/24/2026

NOTE:
NW COLBERN RD IS

CURRENTLY CLOSED
TO THRU TRAFFIC

WORK ZONE IS LOCATED
WITHIN EXISTING
ROAD CLOSURE

2  Be Prepared To Stop
4  Flagger Symbols

30  42" Delineator
2  Flaggers

SUMMARY

www.invarion.com

www.invarion.com
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SUMMARY

MHT #5
Tim Van Pelt
Manuel Feliciano
12/06/23
21752882804646
1112308007

MHT#: 
Drawn by:
Foreman:

Setup:
WO#:
Job#:

Setup / Billing Detail:
Flagging Lane Closure Set Up on NW Colbern 
Rd

MHT#:
Drawn by:
Foreman:

Setup:
WO#:
Job#:

MHT #5
Tim Van Pelt
Manuel Feliciano
12/06/23
21752882804646
1112308007

N

2  Ped Crossover ( 1R 1L )
2  TII Sidewalk Closed

SUMMARY

1  Road Work Ahead
1  Left Lane Closed Ahead
1  Transition Symbol
1  Arrowboard

20  42" Delineator

SUMMARY
1  Road Work Ahead
1  Right Lane Closed Ahead
1  Transition Symbol
1  Arrowboard

20  42" Delineator

SUMMARY

1  Road Work Ahead
1  Turn Lane Closed Ahead

20  42" Delineator

SUMMARY
1  Road Work Ahead
1  Shoulder Closed Ahead

20  42" Delineator
8  No Parking Anytime
1  Variable Message Board

SUMMARY

4  Road Work Ahead
2  Road Closed Ahead
2  Detour Ahead
2  TIII Road Closed TTT

( w/ 1R 1L 1P 1Dbl Detour )
2  TIII Road Closed

( w/ 1R 1L 1P 1Dbl Detour )
4  Plain TIII
1  No Right Turn
1  No Left Turn
4  Detour ( 2R 2L )

12  No Parking Anytime
1  Variable Message Board

SUMMARY

2  Road Work Ahead
1  Reverse Curve Left
1  Reverse Curve Right
1  Two Way Traffic
2  Keep Right

20  42" Delineator
8  No Parking Anytime
1  Variable Message Board

SUMMARY

2  Road Work Ahead
2  Be Prepared To Stop
2  Flagger Symbol

20  42" Delineator
10  No Parking Anytime

SUMMARY

LEGEND

42" DELINEATOR

S
L

O
W FLAGGER

Work Area

N

W E

S

N

W E

S

Maximum Device
Spacing In Feet

25

30

35

40

45

50

55

60

65

70

75

80

50

60

70

80

90

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

<25 MPH

30 MPH

35 MPH

40 MPH

45 MPH

50 MPH

55 MPH

60 MPH

65 MPH

70 MPH

75 MPH

80 MPH

SPEED Taper Tangent

A B C

100' 100' 100'

350' 350' 350'

500' 500' 500'

1000' 1500' 2600'

ROAD TYPE

RURAL

HIGHWAY

URBAN ≥45MPH

URBAN ≤40MPH

DISTANCE BETWEEN SIGNS

SUGGESTED ADVANCE WARNING SIGN SPACING

<25 MPH

30 MPH

35 MPH

40 MPH

45 MPH

50 MPH

55 MPH

60 MPH

65 MPH

70 MPH

125'

180'

245'

320'

540'

600'

660'

720'

780'

840'

L=Speed

Shoulder = 1/3 L
Shifting = 1/2 L

Merging = L

Taper Length Chart

Setup / Billing Detail:
Flagging Lane Closure Set Up on NW Colbern Rd

MHT:
Drawn by:
Foreman:

Setup:
WO#:
Job#:

MHT #5
Tim Van Pelt
Manuel Feliciano
12/06/23
21752882804646
1112308007

PG 1 OF 2

Company:
Location:

Foreman:
WO#/PO#:

MHT #5

Note: All devices to conform to current
MUTCD & M&S standards. Field
adjustments to be made as necessary.
NOT TO SCALEDate: 12/5/2023

9701 E 102nd Ave
Henderson, CO 80640

Manuel Feliciano
12/06/23
21752882804646
1112308007

Author: Tim Van Pelt

ATTSA Cert. #924400
Exp. 05/24/2026

NOTE:
NW COLBERN RD IS

CURRENTLY CLOSED
TO THRU TRAFFIC

WORK ZONE IS LOCATED
WITHIN EXISTING
ROAD CLOSURE

2  Be Prepared To Stop
2  Flagger Symbols

30  42" Delineator
2  Flaggers

SUMMARY

www.invarion.com

www.invarion.com
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TO STOP
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BE 
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SUMMARY

MHT #6
Tim Van Pelt
Manuel Feliciano
12/06/23
21752882804646
1112308007

MHT#: 
Drawn by:
Foreman:

Setup:
WO#:
Job#:

Setup / Billing Detail:
Flagging Lane Closure Set Up on NW Colbern 
Rd

MHT#:
Drawn by:
Foreman:

Setup:
WO#:
Job#:

MHT #6
Tim Van Pelt
Manuel Feliciano
12/06/23
21752882804646
1112308007

N

2  Ped Crossover ( 1R 1L )
2  TII Sidewalk Closed

SUMMARY

1  Road Work Ahead
1  Left Lane Closed Ahead
1  Transition Symbol
1  Arrowboard

20  42" Delineator

SUMMARY
1  Road Work Ahead
1  Right Lane Closed Ahead
1  Transition Symbol
1  Arrowboard

20  42" Delineator

SUMMARY

1  Road Work Ahead
1  Turn Lane Closed Ahead

20  42" Delineator

SUMMARY
1  Road Work Ahead
1  Shoulder Closed Ahead

20  42" Delineator
8  No Parking Anytime
1  Variable Message Board

SUMMARY

4  Road Work Ahead
2  Road Closed Ahead
2  Detour Ahead
2  TIII Road Closed TTT

( w/ 1R 1L 1P 1Dbl Detour )
2  TIII Road Closed

( w/ 1R 1L 1P 1Dbl Detour )
4  Plain TIII
1  No Right Turn
1  No Left Turn
4  Detour ( 2R 2L )

12  No Parking Anytime
1  Variable Message Board

SUMMARY

2  Road Work Ahead
1  Reverse Curve Left
1  Reverse Curve Right
1  Two Way Traffic
2  Keep Right

20  42" Delineator
8  No Parking Anytime
1  Variable Message Board

SUMMARY

2  Road Work Ahead
2  Be Prepared To Stop
2  Flagger Symbol

20  42" Delineator
10  No Parking Anytime

SUMMARY

LEGEND

42" DELINEATOR

S
L

O
W FLAGGER

Work Area

N

W E

S

N

W E

S

Maximum Device
Spacing In Feet

25

30

35

40

45

50

55

60

65

70

75

80

50

60

70

80

90

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

<25 MPH

30 MPH

35 MPH

40 MPH

45 MPH

50 MPH

55 MPH

60 MPH

65 MPH

70 MPH

75 MPH

80 MPH

SPEED Taper Tangent

A B C

100' 100' 100'

350' 350' 350'

500' 500' 500'

1000' 1500' 2600'

ROAD TYPE

RURAL

HIGHWAY

URBAN ≥45MPH

URBAN ≤40MPH

DISTANCE BETWEEN SIGNS

SUGGESTED ADVANCE WARNING SIGN SPACING

<25 MPH

30 MPH

35 MPH

40 MPH

45 MPH

50 MPH

55 MPH

60 MPH

65 MPH

70 MPH

125'

180'

245'

320'

540'

600'

660'

720'

780'

840'

L=Speed

Shoulder = 1/3 L
Shifting = 1/2 L

Merging = L

Taper Length Chart

Setup / Billing Detail:
Flagging Lane Closure Set Up on NW Colbern Rd

MHT:
Drawn by:
Foreman:

Setup:
WO#:
Job#:

MHT #6
Tim Van Pelt
Manuel Feliciano
12/06/23
21752882804646
1112308007

PG 1 OF 2

Company:
Location:

Foreman:
WO#/PO#:

MHT #6

Note: All devices to conform to current
MUTCD & M&S standards. Field
adjustments to be made as necessary.
NOT TO SCALEDate: 12/5/2023

9701 E 102nd Ave
Henderson, CO 80640

Manuel Feliciano
12/06/23
21752882804646
1112308007

Author: Tim Van Pelt

ATTSA Cert. #924400
Exp. 05/24/2026

NOTE:
NW COLBERN RD IS

CURRENTLY CLOSED
TO THRU TRAFFIC

WORK ZONE IS LOCATED
WITHIN EXISTING
ROAD CLOSURE

2  Be Prepared To Stop
2  Flagger Symbols

30  42" Delineator
2  Flaggers

SUMMARY

www.invarion.com

www.invarion.com

